# HALAL HQC JANGE - SINCE -1983

### Halal Quality Control





Scan to verify

### HALAL CERTIFICATE

### Awarded to:

## MANN+HUMMEL (China) Life Science & Environmental Co. Ltd

Building No. 7, No. 555 Dujuan Road, 215331 Kunshan, JiangSu, China

Halal Quality Control hereby awards this Halal Certificate to the above mentioned company which has been found in compliance with the following criteria:

**Reference Halal Standards:** OIC/SMIIC 1: 2019, GSO 2055-1:2015,

MS 1500:2019, HAS 23000-1

Scope of Certification: Production and development of filtering machines

(Flat sheet membrane)

Product Category:

For the Products: See the Annex for the approved products

This Halal Certificate is the sole property of the Halal approved company and is not to be shared with unauthorized parties.

**Approvals:** 

Signature of the Chief Executive Officer and Stamp:

Dr. A.M. ALCHAMAN



Halal Quality Control GmbH
Pallaswiesenstrasse. 63, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany
Telephone: +49 6151-360 9850 | Email: info@hqc.eu
Halal Quality Control BV
Laan van Meerdervoort. 53d, 2517 AE Den Haag, Netherlands
Website: www.hqc.eu

Client ID:	DE10310308867
<b>Issue Date:</b>	01/07/2023
<b>Expiry Date:</b>	30/06/2024
Cert. No:	DE10310300981

Halal Quality Control is accredited, recognized, and appointed by: JAKIM of Malaysia, BPJPH of Indonesia, MUIS of Singapore, EIAC of UAE, SFDA and SASO of Saudi Arabia, MOPH of Qatar, HAK of Turkiye, and more.

### Annex 1 Certified Product List

 Certificate No.
 DE10310300981

 Revision No.
 02-11.03.2024

 Creation Date:
 01.07.2023

 Expiry Date:
 30.06.2024





Scan to verify

### Control Office Of Halal Slaughtering and

**Halal Quality Control** 

مكتب مراقبة الذبح حسب الشريعة الإسلامية مكتب مراقبة جودة الحلال

This Annex is only valid in combination with the main Halal certificate

No.	Product name
001	TRISEP DS Spiral-Wound Membrane Elements
002	TRISEP PS Spiral-Wound Membrane Elements
003	PureULTRA PHF-60-V
004	PureULTRA PHF-80-V
005	PureULTRA PHF-107-V

#### Signature of the Chief Executive Officer and Stamp:

Dr. A.M. ALCHAMAN

